Campaigns 
shall be conducted in accordance with Chapter 106, Florida Statutes. 

4. COMPENSATION. Members of the Board are entitled to receive two hundred 

dollars ($200) per meeting for their attendance and no Board member shall receive more than four 
thousand, eight hundred dollars ($4,800) per year. 

5. TERM OF OFFICE. The term of office for the individuals to be elected to the 

Board in the General Election is four (4) years. The newly elected Board members shall assume 
office on the second Tuesday following the General Election.